A RESOLUTION

1 Commending the superlative talents of Hall County high school students and teachers

2 honored with 2020 Shuler Hensley Awards for musical theater; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, for the 12th year, the Shuler Hensley Awards were hosted by the ArtsBridge
Foundation, with this year's virtual show broadcasted via GPTV; and

5 WHEREAS, the awards show is hosted by Georgia native and Broadway star Shuler Hensley
6 and is now known as *The Shulers*; and

7 WHEREAS, 75 Georgia high schools participated in the event with student and teacher8 nominees and scholarship recipients; and

9 WHEREAS, Hall County high schools earned a number of awards, including Best Sound by
10 Christian Duetemeyer of North Hall High School for *The Wedding Singer*; Best Technical

11 Execution by Austin Barge and Jessica Smith of Flowery Branch High School for *Mamma*

12 Mia!; and Best Overall Production by the North Hall High School cast of Mamma Mia!,

13 directed by Jan Ewing; and

WHEREAS, Georgians celebrate our homegrown talent and honor the schools that promote
fine arts as a vital and valued learning experience for performers, theater staff, and large
audiences.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
commend the superlative talents of Hall County high school students and teachers honored
with 2020 Shuler Hensley Awards for musical theater.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Hall County high
school students and teachers honored with 2020 Shuler Hensley awards for musical theater.